

Ref: EdCIL/SII/Empanelment/Media Production Agency/05/2020
 Work Name: Request for Proposal for Empanelment of Production Agencies

Date: 29-05-2020

Corrigendum -1

Particulars	Existing Date and Time	Revised Date and Time
Last Date & Time of Submission of Bid	Date: 03 June 2020	Date: 10 June 2020
	Time: 1800 Hrs.	Time: 1800 Hrs.
Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid	Date: 04 June 2020	Date: 11 June 2020
	Time: 1100 Hrs.	Time: 1100 Hrs.

Sr. No.	Page Number	Clause Number	Details of clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	18	Point 5	Pre-Qualification Criteria-Non-Blacklisting	The organisation should neither have been Debarred and/ or blacklisted by any Central/ State Govt. Department/ Universities/ Educational Institutions/ Organization etc. nor should have any litigation enquiry pending and/ or initiated by any of these Department or Court of Law.	Detailed clause to be submitted on the company's letterhead. However, the required document as per the RFP to be submitted before the start of the engagement.
2	19	Point 2 (Technical Evaluation Criteria)	Documentary Evidence	Statutory auditor's/ CA's certificate for validating experience details Self-attested certificate of LOA/Work order or e-mail issued by client and completion certificate to be submitted along with the bid In case completion certificates are not available, a correspondence from the client mentioning the period of the contract and satisfactory delivery of services should be submitted by the Bidder	Statutory auditor's/ CA's certificate for validating experience details Self-attested certificate of LOA/Work order or e-mail issued by client and completion certificate to be submitted along with the bid In case completion certificates are not available, a correspondence from the client mentioning the period of the contract and satisfactory delivery of services should be submitted by the Bidder "OR" Mail from client stating the project details including start date and end date and value of project to be submitted along with the agreement and LOA/work order
3	19	Point 3 (Technical Evaluation Criteria)	Documentary Evidence	Self-attested certificate of LOA/Work order or e-mail issued by client and completion certificate to be submitted along with the bid In case completion certificates are not available, a correspondence from the client mentioning the period of the contract and satisfactory delivery of services should be submitted by the Bidder.	Self-attested certificate of LOA/Work order or e-mail issued by client and completion certificate to be submitted along with the bid In case completion certificates are not available, a correspondence from the client mentioning the period of the contract and satisfactory delivery of services should be submitted by the Bidder "OR" Mail from client stating the project details including start date and end date and value of project to be submitted along with the agreement and LOA/work order

4	19	Point 5 (Technical Evaluation Criteria)	Documentary Evidence	Copy of Certificate awarded to the bidder to be submitted along with the bid	Copy of Certificate awarded to the bidder to be submitted along with the bid "OR" Print out of the award details along with the link clearly mentioning the following details: 1) Name 2) Photo with the certificate/prize won 3) Award details 4) Date of award
5	19	Point 6 (Technical Evaluation Criteria)	Presentation evaluation	NA	The presentation shall be done through VC or other electronic means as suitable. The date shall be informed later on.
6	26	Chapter 7 Clause 8	Offline Submissions	The bidder is requested to submit the following documents offline to the under mentioned address	Due to Covid 19 situation, the agencies may submit the EMD amount through electronic means as well. The bank details are as follow: a. Name of beneficiary : EdCIL INDIA LIMITED b. Name of Bank : State Bank of India c. ACCOUNT NO. : 37882921795 d. IFSC CODE : SBIN0000691 However, it is mandatory that the bidders have to upload the UTR details to verify the transaction amount.
7	38	Annexure 6	Power of Attorney	(On Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of INR 100/- duly attested by the Notary Public)	Detailed clause to be submitted on the company's letterhead. However, the required document as per the RFP to be submitted before the start of the engagement